## 502598537 12/11/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2644827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JONG GEON LEE	12/04/2013	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICRO-NX CO., LTD.			
Street Address: 114, GYEONGBUKHI-TEC VILLIAGE, SAMCHEONG-RI, WAEGWAN-EUP, CH				
City:	GYEONGSANGBUK-DO			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	KR2012010446	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 7035357340

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM	
Signature:	/Yoon S. Ham/	
Date:	12/11/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

502598537

source=123024-0019\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031760 FRAME: 0256 IOP \$40.00 KR2012010446

Docket No.: 123024-0019

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In which is her	consideration of the premises and other goo eby acknowledged, the undersigned,	od and v	aluable consideration in ha	and paid, the receipt a	nd sufficiency of
1)	) Jong Geon LEE	2)			
3)		4)			
5)	)		x box if continued on pa	ge 2	
Chilgok-g designated	nade a certain new and useful inventable having a place of business at 114, un, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republe "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title 100 in the invention entitled:  HANDPIECE WITH SLIM DRI	Gyeon lic of e and in	<b>Section 19</b> Expension of the United Section 19 Section	Samcheong-ri, W sors and assigns States of America	(hereinafter as defined in
(a) for Uni	which an application for United States Letted States Patent Application No.	atters Par	tent was filed on; or	, a	nd identified by
(b) for	which an application for United States Lette	rs Patent	was executed on		
continuations Property to the	ersigned hereby authorizes and requests the ates Letters Patent which may be granted the sin-part thereof, and the right to all benefine said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSI attorneys of record in said application shall	herefore fits unde GNEE,	and any and all extensions or the International Conve its successors, assigns and	s, divisions, reissues, on the Protection for the Protection legal representatives:	continuations, or
application to ASSIGNEE, applications ASSIGNEE,	D the undersigned hereby agrees to transor and obtaining original, divisional, reissued its successors, assigns and legal representat for patent based thereon, growing out of dits successors, assigns and legal representat hereby transferred.	d or exte lives, and or related	nded Letters Patent of the I d without further remuneral d to the said invention; ar	United States, upon re- tion, in and to any imp nd to execute any par	quest of the said provements, and pers by the said
SIGNED on t	the date indicated aside my signature:				
1)Name: Jong	Geon LEE			12.04	
2) Name:			Date		
3) Name:			Date		
4) Name:			Date		
5)			Date		

PATENT REEL: 031760 FRAME: 0257

**RECORDED: 12/11/2013**